

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.ggmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@ggmgastro.com

SKU: WGTTG34

(12 Pieces) Whiskey glass - TIMELESS - 345 ml



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual: 12 Pieces Whiskey Glass Timeless 345 ml

1. General Information

Thank you for purchasing the Timeless Whiskey Glass Set. This set includes 12 elegantly designed whiskey glasses, each with a capacity of 345 ml. Perfect for any occasion, these glasses combine modern sophistication with classic functionality.

2. Safety Information

- Intended Use: This product is intended for serving whiskey and other similar beverages. Do not use for any other purpose.
- Glass Breakage: Handle the glasses with care to avoid breakage. Broken glass can cause injury. If broken, dispose of safely.
- Dishwasher Safety: While the glasses are dishwasher safe, avoid using excessively high temperatures to prevent potential damage.
- Hot Beverages: Do not expose the glasses to extreme temperatures, such as placing them immediately after heating in cold water, to prevent cracking.
- Child Safety: Keep the glasses out of reach of children to prevent accidental injury or breakage.

3. Product Specifications

- Product Name: Timeless Whiskey Glass
- Set Size: 12 pieces
- Capacity: 345 ml
- Material: High-quality glass
- Dimensions: [Dimensions to be filled in if provided on the website]
- Weight: [Weight to be filled in if provided on the website]
- Dishwasher Safe: Yes
- Microwave Safe: No
- Country of Origin: [Country to be filled in if provided on the website]

4. Setup and Installation

1. Unboxing: Carefully remove the whiskey glasses from the packaging.
2. Inspection: Inspect each glass for any signs of damage or defects. If you find any, do not use and contact customer service.
3. Placement: Place the glasses on a stable surface within easy reach for serving.

5. Operation

- Use the whiskey glasses for serving cold or room temperature drinks.
- Pour whiskey or your preferred beverage into the glass up to the desired level, ensuring there is enough space for ice if desired.
- Enjoy responsibly.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Rinse the glasses with warm water immediately after use.
- For deeper cleaning, the glasses can be placed in a dishwasher. Use a gentle cycle and avoid high heat settings.
- Do not use abrasive sponges or cleaners, as these may scratch the glass surface.
- For hand washing, use mild dish soap and a soft sponge.

7. Troubleshooting

- Cloudy Glasses: If the glasses appear cloudy after washing, soak them in a mixture of vinegar and water for 15 minutes, then rinse thoroughly.
- Stains: Tough stains can be treated with a paste of baking soda and water, applied with a soft cloth.
- Chips or Cracks: If you notice any chips or cracks, cease using that glass immediately for safety.

8. Disposal

- If the glasses are broken or damaged beyond repair, dispose of them responsibly by wrapping in newspaper or a soft cloth and discarding in the trash. Never place broken glass in recycling bins.

9. Contact

Should you have any questions or require assistance, please contact us:

- Email: info@ggmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing the Timeless Whiskey Glass Set. Enjoy your drinks in style!

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für GGM Gastro 12-teiliges Whiskeyglas Timeless 345 ml (WGTTG34)

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zu Ihrem Kauf des GGM Gastro 12-teiliges Whiskeyglas Timeless 345 ml (Art.-Nr. WGTTG34). Dieses hochwertige Glas ist ideal für Whiskey sowie andere alkoholische und nicht-alkoholische Getränke. Es besticht durch sein elegantes Design und die hervorragende Verarbeitung.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

Bitte beachten Sie die folgenden Sicherheitshinweise, um Verletzungen oder Beschädigungen zu vermeiden:

- Nutzen Sie das Glas nicht für heiße Flüssigkeiten, da es zu Verbrühungen kommen kann.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Glas auf einer stabilen, ebenen Oberfläche steht, um ein Umkippen zu verhindern.
- Verwenden Sie das Glas nicht, wenn es Risse oder Beschädigungen aufweist.
- Kinder sollten bei der Nutzung des Glases stets beaufsichtigt werden, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden.
- Halten Sie das Glas von scharfen Gegenständen fern, um Kratzer zu verhindern.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Material: Kristallglas
- Fassungsvermögen: 345 ml
- Höhe: 9,5 cm
- Durchmesser: 8 cm
- Gewicht: 220 g pro Glas
- Set-Inhalt: 12 Glasstücke

4. Einrichtung und Installation

Das Whiskeyglas benötigt keine spezielle Installation. Befolgen Sie die nachstehenden Schritte für eine sichere Handhabung:

1. Entfernen Sie das Glas vorsichtig aus der Verpackung.
2. Überprüfen Sie das Glas auf Beschädigungen.
3. Waschen Sie das Glas vor der ersten Benutzung mit warmem Wasser und mildem Spülmittel.
4. Trocknen Sie das Glas mit einem sauberen, weichen Tuch ab.

5. Betrieb

Um das beste Trinkerlebnis zu erzielen, befolgen Sie diese Hinweise:

- Füllen Sie das Glas mit der gewünschten Menge Ihres bevorzugten Getränks.
- Genießen Sie Ihr Getränk in Maßen.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

Um die Lebensdauer Ihres Whiskeyglases zu verlängern:

- Spülen Sie das Glas unmittelbar nach dem Gebrauch mit warmem Wasser.
- Verwenden Sie zur Reinigung milde Spülmittel und weiche Schwämme.
- Vermeiden Sie aggressive Reinigungsmittel oder scheuernde Materialien.
- Das Glas ist spülmaschinenfest, jedoch empfehlen wir Handwäsche, um die Klarheit und den Glanz zu erhalten.

7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Glas ist zerbrochen oder hat einen Riss.
- Lösung: Verwenden Sie das Glas nicht mehr und ersetzen Sie es.
- Problem: Unangenehmer Geruch oder Geschmack.
- Lösung: Gründlich mit warmem Wasser und Spülmittel reinigen.

8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie beschädigte oder zerbrochene Gläser entsprechend den örtlichen Vorschriften für Glasrecycling. Achten Sie darauf, dass das Glas sicher verpackt ist, um Verletzungen bei der Entsorgung zu vermeiden.

9. Kontakt

Bei Fragen oder weiteren Informationen zu Ihrem Produkt, kontaktieren Sie uns bitte unter:

- E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefon: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

Wir danken Ihnen für den Kauf des GGM Gastro Products und wünschen Ihnen viel Freude beim Gebrauch!

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor de 12 Stuks Whiskeyglas Timeless 345 ml

1. Algemene Informatie

Gefeliciteerd met uw aankoop van het 12 stuks Whiskeyglas Timeless. Deze glazen zijn speciaal ontworpen voor de perfecte whiskeyervaring. Ze zijn stijlvol, tijdloos en gemaakt van hoogwaardig materiaal dat duurzaamheid en helderheid garandeert.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik: Voor gebruik met koude en warme dranken. Niet geschikt voor gebruik in de oven of magnetron.
- Breukgevaar: Wees voorzichtig bij het hanteren van de glazen. Ze kunnen breken als ze vallen of hard worden geraakt.
- Reiniging: Raadpleeg de reinigingsinstructies om schade aan het glas te voorkomen. Gebruik geen schurende schoonmaakmiddelen.
- Kindveiligheid: Houd glazen buiten het bereik van kinderen om ongelukken te voorkomen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Inhoud: 345 ml per glas
- Aantal: 12 glazen per set
- Materiaal: Hoogwaardig glas
- Afmetingen:
 - Hoogte: 10 cm
 - Diameter: 7,5 cm
- Kleur: Helder glas

4. Opstelling en Installatie

De glazen worden geleverd in een set en hoeven enkel te worden uitgepakt voor gebruik. Zorg ervoor dat u de glazen op een vlakke en veilige ondergrond plaatst, weg van randen om vallen te voorkomen.

1. Verwijder de glazen uit de verpakking.
2. Controleer elk glas op eventuele schade of onregelmatigheden.
3. Plaats de glazen op een veilige, vlakke ondergrond.

5. Bediening

Gebruik de glazen voor uw favoriete dranken, waaronder whiskey, cocktails of sap. Vul volgens uw voorkeur en geniet van een perfecte presentatie van uw drank.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Handwas: Aanbevolen om de levensduur te verlengen. Gebruik warm water en een mild afwasmiddel.
- Vaatwasmachine: Kan in de vaatwasmachine, maar met voorzichtigheid. Plaats de glazen op het bovenste rek en gebruik een mild wasprogramma.
- Droogproces: Droog de glazen voorzichtig af met een zachte doek om krassen te voorkomen.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Krasvorming op glazen: Gebruik altijd zachte doeken en vermijd schurende middelen.
- Glazen breken: Controleer de ruimte rondom de glazen en zorg ervoor dat ze veilig zijn geplaatst.
- Vervelkleurde glazen: Reinig met een oplossing van azijn en water om eventuele vlekken te verwijderen.

8. Afvoer

Als de glazen beschadigd of niet meer bruikbaar zijn, recycle dan het glas op de lokale glasrecyclingplaats. Volg altijd de richtlijnen voor afvalbeheer in uw regio.

9. Contact

Voor meer informatie of vragen over uw product kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

- E-mailadres: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

Bedankt dat u voor onze productlijn heeft gekozen. We hopen dat u geniet van uw Whiskeyglazen Timeless!

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Juego de 12 Copas de Whisky Timeless 345 ml

1. Información General

Gracias por elegir el Juego de 12 Copas de Whisky Timeless. Este conjunto está diseñado para realzar la experiencia de degustación de whisky, ofreciendo un diseño elegante y funcional. Las copas tienen una capacidad de 345 ml, ideales para servir su bebida favorita.

2. Información de Seguridad

- No exponga las copas a cambios bruscos de temperatura.
- Evite el uso de productos químicos abrasivos o limpiadores que puedan dañar el acabado de las copas.
- Las copas son frágiles. Handle con cuidado para evitar roturas o lesiones.
- Mantenga el producto fuera del alcance de los niños para prevenir accidentes.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: Cristal
- Capacidad: 345 ml
- Cantidad: 12 copas
- Dimensiones: (especificar dimensiones si están disponibles)

4. Configuración e Instalación

1. Retire las copas del embalaje con cuidado para evitar daños.
2. Inspeccione cada copa para asegurarse de que no haya roturas o imperfecciones.
3. Coloque las copas en un lugar estable y seguro, preferiblemente en un estante o una barra de bebidas.

5. Operación

- Llene cada copa con su bebida preferida, asegurándose de no exceder la capacidad de 345 ml.
- Se recomienda enfriar la copa en refrigeración antes de servir para mejorar la experiencia de degustación.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lave las copas a mano con agua tibia y jabón suave.
- Evite el uso de máquinas lavavajillas, ya que pueden causar daños.
- Seque con un paño suave para evitar marcas de agua y mantener el brillo del cristal.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Si observa manchas, limpie con una solución de vinagre y agua para restaurar su claridad.
- Si una copa se rompe, asegúrese de retirar los fragmentos con cuidado y mantenerlos fuera del alcance de los niños.

8. Eliminación

- Dispose de las copas rotas adecuadamente, asegurándose de envolverlas en papel o colocarlas en una bolsa resistente para evitar cortes.
- Las copas que aún son utilizables pueden ser recicladas si son de vidrio.

9. Contacto

Para consultas, información adicional o asistencia, por favor contáctenos:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel de Produit: Verres à Whisky Timeless 345 ml (WGTTG34)

1. Informations Générales

Merci d'avoir choisi nos Verres à Whisky Timeless de 345 ml (WGTTG34). Conçus pour les amateurs de whisky, ces verres ajoutent une touche d'élégance à chaque dégustation. Ils sont parfaits pour les occasions spéciales ou pour se détendre après une longue journée.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Ne pas exposer les verres à des changements brusques de température.
- Manipuler avec soin pour éviter les chocs et les chutes.
- Éviter de placer les verres dans un four ou un micro-ondes.
- Ne pas utiliser les verres pour des boissons chaudes.
- En cas de casse, manipuler les morceaux de verre avec précaution pour éviter les coupures.
- Garder hors de portée des enfants.

3. Aperçu du produit et spécifications

- Type de produit: Verres à whisky
- Capacité: 345 ml
- Matériau: Verre de qualité supérieure
- Lavable au lave-vaisselle, mais un lavage manuel est recommandé pour préserver l'éclat.

4. Installation et Mise en Place

Ces verres n'ont pas besoin d'une installation complexe. Déballez soigneusement les verres de leur emballage et placez-les sur une surface plane. Assurez-vous qu'ils ne sont pas exposés à des objets lourds qui pourraient provoquer des chutes.

5. Fonctionnement

Remplissez le verre avec votre whisky préféré. Utilisez des accessoires comme des pierres à whisky ou des glaçons si souhaité. Sirotez et appréciez la qualité et le design de votre verre.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

Pour prolonger la vie de vos verres :

- Lavez-les à la main avec un savon doux et de l'eau tiède.
- Évitez les éponges abrasives.
- Essuyez avec un chiffon doux pour éviter les rayures.
- Si vous utilisez un lave-vaisselle, placez-les sur le panier supérieur pour éviter les chocs.

7. Dépannage

- Si le verre est fissuré ou éclaté, ne plus le faire usage et le jeter.
- Pour des taches, trempez le verre dans de l'eau chaude savonneuse avant de le laver.
- En cas de perte d'éclat, un nettoyage avec un mélange de vinaigre et d'eau peut aider.

8. Élimination

Les verres en verre peuvent être recyclés. Vérifiez les directives locales sur le recyclage des déchets. Si un verre est endommagé, jetez-le dans un conteneur de déchets approprié.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez nous contacter :

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto

1. Informazioni Generali

Questo manuale fornisce istruzioni importanti per l'uso e la cura del Set di 12 Bicchieri da Whiskey "Timeless" da 345 ml. Progettati per esaltare l'esperienza di degustazione del whiskey, questi bicchieri rappresentano un equilibrio perfetto tra eleganza e funzionalità.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Utilizzare solo per scopi previsti, come servire beverage.
- Non utilizzare i bicchieri in un forno a microonde o in un forno tradizionale.
- Non esporre i bicchieri a sbalzi termici estremi; ad esempio, non versare liquidi molto caldi in bicchieri freddi.
- Lavare i bicchieri a mano con acqua e sapone; utilizzare un detergente non abrasivo.
- Tenere i bicchieri lontano dalla portata dei bambini quando non in uso.
- In caso di rottura del bicchiere, maneggiare con cautela i frammenti per evitare infortuni.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

Nome del prodotto: Bicchiere da Whiskey "Timeless"

Capacità: 345 ml

Materiale: Vetro di alta qualità

Dimensioni: 9.5 cm di altezza, 8 cm di diametro

Colore: Trasparente

Quantità: 12 pezzi

4. Installazione e Setup

I bicchieri non richiedono alcuna installazione. Prima dell'uso:

- Rimuovere eventuali etichette o adesivi.
- Lavare i bicchieri con acqua calda e sapone per rimuovere eventuali residui dalla produzione.

5. Funzionamento

Usare i bicchieri da whiskey "Timeless" versando il liquido desiderato con attenzione. È consigliabile non riempire eccessivamente il bicchiere per evitare fuoriuscite durante la manipolazione.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare i bicchieri a mano con acqua e sapone subito dopo l'uso.
- Non utilizzare spugne abrasive o detergenti chimici aggressivi.
- Asciugare i bicchieri con un panno morbido per evitare macchie d'acqua e per preservare la brillantezza del vetro.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

In caso di problemi, come graffi o macchie persistenti:

- Provare a pulire i bicchieri con una miscela di aceto e acqua.
- Se il bicchiere è danneggiato, non utilizzare e smaltire in modo sicuro.

8. Smaltimento

I bicchieri possono essere smaltiti con i materiali riciclabili vetro. Assicurarsi di seguire le norme locali di riciclaggio. Non abbandonare i bicchieri rotti nei rifiuti indifferenziati.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania